STATE OF WISCONSIN TOWN OF MAXVILLE BUFFALO COUNTY Ordinance # 6-12-2018

DISCONTINUE/REPEAL TOWN OF MAXVILLE MULTIPLE INSTALLMENT PAYMENT SCHEDULE WI STATS 74.12 AND ESTABLISH BASIC PAYMENT SCHEDULE WI STATS 74.11 FOR THE PAYMENT OF TAXES IN THE TOWN OF MAXVILLE

The Town Board of the Town of Maxville, Buffalo County, Wisconsin does hereby ordain as follows:

That any and all previous ordinances for the payment of taxes under the **Multiple Installment Payment Schedule** Wis. Stats. 74.12 be **discontinued/repealed** in the Town of Maxville, Buffalo County, Wisconsin.

The Town Board of the Town of Maxville, Buffalo County, Wisconsin does hereby further ordain as follows:

That the Town of Maxville **establishes/returns** to the **Basic Payment Schedule** for the payment of taxes in the Town of Maxville, Buffalo County, Wisconsin detailed in Wis. Stats.74.11 to be effective for 2018 taxes collected in 2019 and thereafter.

The town clerk shall properly post this ordinance in 3 places or publish this ordinance once in the newspaper as required by law under s. 60.80 of Wis. Statutes within 30 days of adoption.

Adopted this 12th day of June, 2018.

Herb Pelke, Chairman

Charlie Sobottka, 1st Supervisor

Allen Carothers, 2nd Supervisor

Attested by:

Barb Traun,

Town Clerk

Affidavit of posting filed: June 14, 2018